# N08292

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
_	₩AİT	MAIL
(Bu <del>s</del>	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300339059823

المراجع والمراجعة فهالكم والمراجعة त्विकृत का प्रकारकार्य अवक्रमान्त्र अवन्त्रेण स्था myer create more as te TERROPERTE OF THE THE PROPERTY OF THE

Emch 15, 1985

Corporate Re

No. (612 Dec. ) 5 12 12 12 37 19 W

Division of Corporations Department of State P.U. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

W.P. Veniver

TALL PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC. and SPRING LAKE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

#### Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find the charters for the above-captioned non-profit corporations, which we request that you file in your office. Also enclosed are copies of the same, which we request that you certify and return to us.

Our check in the amount of \$76.00 is also enclosed to cover your charges as follows:

	Filing Fee Certified Copy Registered Agent	\$60.00 \$10.00 \$ 6.00 \$(6.00		
· .		Very	Cruly yours,	
	/dr losures	Dona	10 R. Hall	
	Name Availability  Decument Examiner	5011 _1 F	TAX  HUNG 3000  AGE: IT FEE 300	<u>ソ</u>
	Updater Update Veilifyer Activates (name)		C. COPY. SOR	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

0F

TALL PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION; JINC.

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter 617.

Florida Statutes, the undersigned, all of whom are residents of the State of Florida, and all of whom are of full age, have this day voluntarily associated themselves together for the purpose of forming a corporation not for profit and do hereby certify:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation is TALL PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC., hereafter called the "Association".

ARTICLE II

**ADDRESS** 

The principal office of the Association is located at 2320 U. S. Highway 19 North, Palm Harbor, Florida.

ARTICLE III

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Association shall be 2320 U.S. Highway 19 North, Phim Harbor, Florida. The name of the Association's initial registered agent at such address shall be William E. Crenshaw.

Agency Accepted:

By Welliam E. Constens

ARTICLE IV

PURPOSE AND POWERS OF THE ASSOCIATION

This Association does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit to its members. The specific purposes for which it is formed are to promote the health, safety, and general welfare of the residents within the property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, herein

COS PETER STANDARD PETER SOLD BOX 1500 PETER SOLD BOX 1000 PETER SOLD SOLD PETER SOLD PETER SOLD SOLD PETER SO

cuiled the "Properties", and any additions thereto as may become ter be brought within the jurisdiction of the Association. The purposes of this Association shall include, without limitstion of the turegoing, the maintenance of the Camon Aira and certain other land within the properties, and carrying out, enforcing and otherwise fulfilling its rights and responsibilitles under and pursuant to that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for TALL PINES now or hereafter recorded among the Public Records of Pasco County, Florida, and any amendments or modifications thereof, herein together called the "Declaration". The recording of a Supplement to the Declaration from time to time pursuant to Article VII of the Declaration for the purpose of adding additional land shall nutomatically, and without need of amendment to these Articles of Incorporation or approval or consent of the Association or its members, bring such additional land within the jurisdiction of the Association, and such additional land shall be included within the term "Properties". Any amendment to the Articles of Incorporation filed to reflect such additional land shall not require consent or approval of the members of the Association but shall be executed by the President and Secretary of the Association. The Association is empowered to:

- (a) exercise all of the powers and privileges and to perform all of the duties and obligation of the Association as set forth in that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, hereinafter called the "Declaration", applicable to the property and recorded or to be recorded in the Public Records of Pasco County, Florida, and as the same may be amended from time to time as therein provided, said Declaration being incorporated herein as if set forth at length;
  - (b) fix, levy, collect and enforce payment by any lawful means, all charges or assessments pursuant to the terms of the Declaration; to pay all expenses in connection therewith and all office and other expenses incident to the

conduct of the business of the sesociation, textuding at literages, taxes or governmental charges levied or taggest against the property of the Association.

- (c) sequire (by gift, purchase or otherwise), two, hold, improve, build upon, operate, maintain, convey, sell, lease, transfer, dedicate for public use or otherwise dispose of real or personal property in connection with the affairs of the Association:
- (d) borrow money, and with the assent of two-thirds (2/3) of each class of members, mortgage, pledge, deed in trust, or hypothecate any or all of its real or personal property as security for money borrowed or debts incurred:
- (e) dedicate, sell or transfer all or any part of the Common Area, including roadways, to any public agency, authority, or utility. No such dedication or transfer shall be effective unless an instrument has been signed by a majority of the Board of Directors agreeing to such dedication, sale or transfer;
- (f) grant easements as to the Common Area to public and private utility companies including cable T.V., and to public bodies or governmental agencies or other entities or persons, with or without cost or charge at the sole discretion of the Board of Directors, where convenient, desirable or necessary in connection with the development of the Properties, and the providing of utility and other services thereto;
- (g) participate in margers and consolidations with other non-profit corporations organized for the same purposes or annex additional residential property and Common Area, provided that any such merger, consolidation or annexation shall have the assent of two-thirds (2/3) of each class of members;
- (h) annex additional real property in accordence with the provisions of the Declaration, with such annexations, when completed in accordance with the provision of the

the threation, excending the justadication, function, ducted, and commercially of the Association to the text property thereby annuald.

- (i) from time to time adopt, alter, amend, and rescind reasonable rules and regulations governing the use of the Common Area, which rules and regulations shall be consistent with the rights and duties established by the Declaration and with the provisions of these Articles of incorporation;
- (j) contract for the maintenance and management of the Common Area, and to authorize a management agent to assist the Association in carrying out its powers and duties under the Declaration;
- (k) open all or any portion of the Common Area, including, and in particular, the golf course or courses; and
- (1) have and exercise any and all powers, rights and privileges which a corporation organized under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of the State of Florida by law may now or hereafter have or exercise.
- (m) This Association is not a condominium association and is not subject to the Florida Condominium Law (F.S. 718).

#### ARTICLE V

#### MEMBERSHIP

Every person or entity who is a record Owner of a fee or undivided fee interest in any Lot, Unit or Parcel which is subject by the provisions of the Declaration to assessment by the Association, including contract sellers, shall be a member of the Association. The foregoing is not intended to include persons or entities who hold an interest merely as security for the performance of an obligation. Ownership, as defined above, shall be the sole qualification for membership. When any Lot, Unit or Parcel is owned of record by two or more persons or other legal entity, all such persons or entities shall be members. An Owner of more than one (1) such Lot, Unit or Parcel shall be entitled to one (1) membership for each Lot. Unit or Parcel owned by him.

Membership shall be apportensate to, and may test be repaired. From, ownership of any Lot, Unit or Parcel which is subject to the provisions of the Declaration, but shall be automatically transferred by the conveyance of that Lot, Unit or Parcel.

AMERICAN MANAGEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, A Florida corporation, herein called the "Declarant", shall be a member of the Association so long as it owns one (1) or more Lots, Units or Parcels.

### ARTICLE VI VOTING RIGHTS

The Association shall have two classes of voting membership:
Class A and Class B. Ail votes shall be east in the manner
provided in the By-Laws. When more than one person or entity
holds an interest in any Lot, Unit or Parcel, the vote for such
Lot, Unit or Parcel shall be exercised as such persons determine,
but in no event shall more than the number of votes hereinafter
designated be east with respect to any such Lot, Unit or Parcel,
nor shall any split vote be permitted with respect to such Lot,
Unit or Parcel. The two classes of voting memberships and voting
rights related thereto are as follows:

- A. Class A. Class A members shall be all owners of Lots. Units and Parcels subject to assessment; provided, however, so long as there is Class B membership, the Declarant shall not be a Class A member. The voting rights appurtenant to Class A Lots. Units and Parcels shall be as follows:
  - Lots. Owners of Class A Lots shall be entitled to one (1) vote for each Lot owned.
  - 2. Units. Owners of Class A Units shall be entitled to one (1) vote for each Unit owned.
  - 3. Parcels. The Owner of a Class A Parcel Cosignated on the General Land Plan for use for single-family detached homes shall be entitled to four (4) votes per acre. The Owner of a Class A Parcel designated on the Ceneral Land Plan for use for attached

2000年11日 - 1000年11日 -

Thomes or condominiums shall be entitled to eight (3) writes per acre. Upon planning or the submission of such Parcel to multifamily residential ownership, and portion so planted

or submitted shall conve being a Parcel.

- B. Class B. The Class 5 member shall be the Declarant. Class 3 Lots. Units and Parcels shall be all Lots. Units and Parcels owned by the Declarant which have not been converted to Class A as provided below. The voting rights appurtenant to the Class B Lots, Units and Parcels shall be as follows:
- 1. Lots. The Declarant shall be entitled to nine (9) votes for each Class B Lot which it owns.
- 2. Units. The Declarant shall be entitled to nine (9) votes for each Class B Unit which it owns.
- 3. Parcels. The Declarant shall be entitled to thirty-six (36) votes per acre for each Class B Parcel designated on the General Land Plan for single-family detached homes. The Declarant shall be entitled to seven-ty-two (72) votes per acre for each Class B Parcel designated on the General Land Plan for attached homes or condominiums.
- C. Termination of Class B. From time to time, Class B membership may cease and be converted to Class A membership, and any Class B Lots, Units and Parcels then subject to the terms of this Declaration shall become Class A Lots, Units and Parcels upon the happening of any of the following events, whichever occurs earlier:
  - 1. When the total votes outstanding in the Class A membership equal the total votes outstanding in the Class B membership, or
    - 2. On December 31, 1995, or
- 3. When the Declarant waives in writing its right to Class B membership.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if at any time or times subsequent to any such conversion, additional land is added by the Declarant pursuant to Article VII of the Master

Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Rescrictions for Tall Pines, such additional land shall automatically be and become Class B Lots, Units or Parcels, as appropriate. In addition, if following such addition of land, the total votes allocable to all Lots, Units and Parcels then owned by the Declarant (calculated as if all such Lots, Units or Parcels are Class B, whether or not they are) shall exceed the remaining total votes outstanding in the remaining Class A membership (i.e., excluding the Declarant), then any Class A Lots, Units and Parcels owned by the Declarant shall automatically be reconverted to Class B. Any such reconversion shall not occur, however, if occurrence 2 or 3 above shall have taken place.

- D. Computation. Where votes of a Class A or Class B member are determined by the acreage in a Parcel, the votes shall be calculated by multiplying the acreage of the Parcel by the number of votes per acre, and rounding to the nearest whole number. For example, if a Class A Parcel designated for use as single-family detached homes shall contain 24.3 acres, the Class A Owner shall be entitled to minety-seven (97) votes. Acreage shall be as determined in good faith by the Secretary of the Association as provided in the By-Laws.
- E. Quorum. Except as otherwise expressly required by the Declaration, the presence at a meeting of members. either in person or by proxy, of those entitled to cast at least one-third (1/3) of the votes of each class of membership shall constitute a quorum for any action.

#### ARTICLE VII

#### BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of this Association shall be managed by a Board of not less than three (3) nor more than nine (9) Directors, who need not be members of the Association. The number of directors may be changed by amendment of the By-Laws of the Association. The names and addresses of the persons who are to act in the

capacity of directors until the selection of their successors

#### Names

#### Addresses

Billy R. Barnes

2320 U.S. Righway 19, North Palm Harbor, Florida 33563

- William E. Crenshaw

2320 U. S. Highway 19, North Palm Harbor, Florida 33563

John M. Fromme.

1320 U. S. Highway 19, North - Palm Harbor, Florida 33563

Donna L. Steeves

2320 U. S. Highway 19, North Palm Hurbor, Florida 33563

At the first annual meeting, the members shall elect one-third (1/3) of the directors for a term of one (1) year, one-third (1/3) of the directors for a term of two (2) years, and one-third (1/3) of the directors for a term of three (3) years; and at each annual meeting thereafter the members shall elect one-third (1/3) of the directors for a term of three (3) years.

#### ARTICLE VIII

#### OFFICERS

The affairs of the Association shall be administered by the officers designated by the By-Laws. The officers shall be elected by the Board of Directors at its first meeting following the annual meeting of the members of the Association and shall serve at the pleasure of the members of the Board of Directors.

The names and addresses of the officers who shall serve until their successors are designated by the Boa 1 of Directors are as follows:

#### Names

#### Addressed

William E. Crenshaw, President 2320 U. S. Highway 19 North Palm Harbor, Florida 33563

Billy R. Barnes, V.P., Secretary & Treasurer 2320 U. S. Highway 19 North Palm Harbor, Florida 33563

#### ARTICLE IX

#### EY-LAVS

The first By-Lavs of the Association shall be adopted by the Board of Directors and may be altered, amended or rescanded in the manner provided by the By-Laws.

#### ARTICLE X

#### INDEMNIFICATION .

Every Director and every Officer of the Association shall be indemnified by the Association against all expenses and liabilities, including counsel fees, reasonably incurred by or imposed upon him in connection with any proceeding or any settlement of any proceeding to which he may be a part, or to which he may become involved by reason of his being or having been a Director or Officer of the Association, whether or not he is a Director or Officer at the time such expenses are incurred. The foregoing right of indemnification shall be in addition to and not exclusive of all other rights to which such Director or Officer may be entitled.

# ARTICLE XI

The Association may be dissolved with the assent given in writing and signed by not less than two-thirds (2/3) of each class of members. Upon dissolution of the Association, other than incident to a merger or consolidation, the assets of the Association shall be dedicated to an appropriate public agency to be used for purposes similar to those for which this Association was created. In the event that such dedication is refused acceptance, such assets shall be granted, conveyed and assigned to any non-profit corporation, association, trust or other organization to be devoted to such similar purposes.

#### ARTICLE XII

#### DURATION

The corporation shall exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE SILL

#### AMENDHERTS

Amendment of these Articles shall require the assent of a majority of the total votes east at any regular or special meeting of the membership duly called and convened.

#### ARTICLE XIV

#### SUBSCRIBERS

The names and addresses of the subscribers of these Article of Incorporation are as follows:

William E. Crenshaw	Addresses 2320 U.S. Highway 19, North Palm Harbor, Florida 33563
Donna L. Steeves	2320 U.S. Highway 19, North Palm Harbor, Florida 33563
Billy R. Barnes	2320 U.S. Highway 19, North Palm Harbor, Florida 33563

#### ARTICLE XV

#### INTERPRETATION

Express reference is hereby made to the terms, provisions, definitions, and rules of interpretation contained in the Declaration where necessary to interpret, construe, and clarify the provisions of these Articles. In subscribing and filing these articles, it is the intent of the undersigned that the provisions hereof be consistent with the provisions of the Declaration and, to the extent not prohibited by law, that the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation and of the Declaration be interpreted, construed, and applied so as to avoid inconsistencies or conflicting results, and the provisions of the Declaration shall be controlling.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the purpose of forming this corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, we, the undersigned, constituting the subscribers of this Association, have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 12 day of

10 - ARTICLES

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MITMAT PHOLIC STATE OF FEDRICA MY COMMISSION FOR, NOW 14,1747 PONCED 144, GENERAL TRO, UND. DESCRIPTION OF

#### PARCEL E

Contitue"

A portion of Sections 31 and 32, Township 25 South, Range 17 East, Pasco County, Florida, being further described as follows:

Commence at the Northeast corner of said Section 31, thence run along the East boundary line of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 11, South 0' 18' 00" West, a distance of 1,383.88 feet to a point on the Southerly right-of-way line of hossochusetts Avenu-Extension for a POINT OF BEGINNING, said Point of Beginning being North 0° 18' 00° East, a distance of 1,199.68 feet from the Southeast corner of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 31; thence along the said Southerly right-of-way line, the following courses and distances: South 72° 02' 38" East, 52.52 feet; 12.01 feet along the arc of a curve to the left to a point lying on the said Southerly right-of-way line, said curve having a radius of 1,530.00 feet and a chord of 12.01 feet which bears South 72° 16' 07" East; thence South 12° 14' 12° West, a distance of 931.57 feet; thence South 65° 51' 55° West, a distance of 529.14 feet; thence North 13° 35' 20° East, a distance of 499.53 feet; thence North 32° 20' 53° West, a distance of 243.97 feet; thence South 74° 31' 26° West, a distance of 601.63 feet; thence South 25° 06' 34"
West, a distance of 447.37 feet; thence North 80° 14'
06" West, a distance of 375.66 feet; thence South 65° 33' 25" West, a distance of 630.12 feet; thence South 19° 26' 42" West, a distance of 423.75 feet; thence South 08° 20' 13" West, a distance of 494.59 feet; thence North 32° 10' 25" West, a distance of 680.25 feet to the Southerly right-of-way line of Massachusetts Avenue Extension; thence along the said Southerly right-of-way line the following courses and distances: 496.58 feet along the arc of a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 1,260.00 feet and a chord of 493.37 feet which bears North 48° 11' 43° East; North 36° 54' 17° East, 990.05 feet; 1,822.92 feet along the arc of a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 1,470.00 feet and a chord of 1,708.34 feet which bears North 72° 25' 49° East; South 72° 02' 38° East, 343.41 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above described parcel contains 48.320 acres more or less.



CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33316-1013

TELEPHONE (8: 1) 461-5100

May 16, 1986

006 4993 5781786

006 4923 5/21/06

Corporate Records Bureau

Division of Corporations 06 4923 5771796. Department of State

P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Gentlemen:

Re: Tall Pines Community Association, Inc.

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for filing.

Please return one certified copy of same.

Our check in the amount of \$20.00 is enclosed.

Thank you.

DRH: dm (Sale) Go

FILED

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

1996 MAY 22 FRES OR SECRETARY OF STATE TALLARY SORE, FLATTIC

#### TALL PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC.

WE, John M. Fromme, as President, and BILLY R.

BARNES, as Secretary of TALL PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC., a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby certify that by resolution adopted by the Board of Directors and a majority of the members of said corporation, at a special joint meeting held pursuant to proper notice of such meeting of said corporation at the offices of the corporation located at 1320 US Hwy 19 N. Preum Harber.

On March 31, 1986, the said directors and a majority of the members of the corporation adopted and passed a resolution to amend Article IV (c) of the Articles of Incorporation by deleting said Article IV (c) and substituting therefor the following:

(c) acquire (by gift, purchase or otherwise), own, hold, improve, build upon, operate, maintain, upon receipt of prior written approval of two-thirds (2/3) of the first mortgagees or two-thirds (2/3) of the PUD unit owners, not including the sponsor, builder or developer, convey, sell, lease, transfer, dedicate for public use or otherwise dispose of real or personal property in connection with the affairs of the Association;

Dated at March, 1986.

TALL PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,
INC.

By:

President

ATTEST:

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 1986, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ JOHN M. FROUNT \_\_\_\_ and Billy R. Barnes,

President and Secretary respectively of TALL PINES COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION, INC., to me known to be the persons described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument, and they severally
acknowledged the execution thereof to be their free act and deed
as such efficers, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned;
and that they affixed thereto the official seal of said
corporation, and the said instrument is the act and deed of said
corporation.

witness my signature and offical seal at Palme Washen said County and State, the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

My Commission Epins April 17th, 1907

ATT ON US ATTENDADOS. I DELEVIDEN ARTER LOUT FOR LICH JEAR

21,200% (1.4)

1986

11:500 " L PRES COMPLMITY ASSOCIATION, INC. STELLIFO E. CREVEHAU

DE O US HIGHLAY 19 NORTH OWN HOWEVER, FL.

Charles of the Arthurson, the Charles of the Charles of the Arthurson of t

The state of the s CPECCHAIL WILLIAM E. PAD - 2320 US HIM 19 N. : PAUM HARBOR, FL VVD : 2330 US HJY 19 N. 6-6:83, BILLY R. PHUM HARBOR, FL

SARIOS, BILLY R. PAUT HARBOR, FL

<sup>1</sup> RALM HARBOR, FL FRISTS, JOHN M. 0 | 2320 US HUY 19 II.

... PAU1 HARBOR, PL

A first condition of the first stand Advisory and the standard Advisor SPECIAL WILLIAM E. EREO U.S. HEUHARY 19 NORTH EVEL HARBOR, FL.

1211 Cap ...

Properties appeared to the properties of the control of

From Driver, in Ambert in Linguish, in the Cost Children Michigan Letter A. Comp. Mod. Sec. 2012.

The grant of the second of the

.. - .. ... . . . .

And the second of the second o

The state of the s

the area from the original sections

4/3/36

After thoughts FQ11

Make Check Payable To: Department of State

Martin a tri Minory Assess at Corpanyon, DOCUMENT # NOS 292

Tall Pines Community Association INC. 7850 Ulmerton Road, Ste. #1 Largo, Florida 34641

FILED 1992 FEB 21 PH 2: 00

7. If Address in B beam, The MA emonoment	AHASSEE, FLORIDA
100011	-02/27/9200036000 RETUSTATEMENT
Axyere	RETHSTATEMENT 100 75.3
C1, and Size	CHARTER TOX
Zip Cota	101HC

	MARCH 21, 198	4 FEI NUTCH 5 59-2722574	. (1) FEI Number Applica For (1) FEI Number Red Application
	no Smeri Acadessay of Elicah Office pad to Ordetto . "Comes of Officers and to Deedies	Shut Approx U Each Office and or Denour 3 (Pot Of Use had Office Rev Humbors)	Cay and State
P/D	Ray Smith	10413 Ravines Drive	New Port Richey 34654
VP	John Rushford	7701 Rockville Court	New Port Richey 34654
s :	Dan Bathory	10722 La Quinta Ct.	New Port Richey 34654
Ţ	Lester Gotscall	7700 Rockville Court	New Port Richey 34654
D	Ted Smith	10734 Fiddlesticks Ct.	New Port Richey 34654
D	Harry Bagin	10722 La Quinta Ct.	New Port Richey 34654

## REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION or Twomerand Apparets of Coursest Physicianal Agent Street Acts and (Dotal) Upon O for a filter bare) ROBERT A. BABCOCK Holiday Isles Property Management, Ind. Steel Altered Constitute Policy Boundaries 7850 Ulmerton Road, Ste. #1 Largo, Florida 34641

HEGISTERED ASENT MUST STON
THESE OF AS PRODUCTION OF BETTER AS THE MIST STONE OF A STONE

The second the property of the second of the second employment to rescale the property of the entry of 100 to 100

RAY C. SMITH

#### File Now. Filing Fee after May 1 is \$225.00

Ray Smith

APPROVED CORPORATION RICHIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CHA ATT CITY ANNUAL REPORT FILED Secretary of State ( 11) 1993 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 93 MAY -1 AH 11: 53 1. 1 Let a und Making Actions of Corporation DOCUMENT # N08292 SECHETALY OF STATE TALL PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC. 7850 ULWENTON AD STE 1 LARGO FL 34841-4057 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS STACE 2. Date incorporated or Quarters | 1a. Calo of Line Freprint 03/21/1985 02/21/1992 in above tracking exhibits a material in any way, the through ecounter elements and error consists in the to 2 4. Habantas Account for FILLING FEE ANNUAL REPORT \$41.25 + \$156.75 CORPORATION SUPPLEMENTAL FEE 592722574 HOT ADDEDUCTO MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO DEPARTMENT OF STATE \$200.00 2. Mary Address Za. Process hace of Business 5. Condicate of Clutus Desnet \$8,75 895 853 21 40347 U.S. 19 North ARTER SER SLEE, AUL &, OC. 6. Existion Company: Financing \$5.00 May Bo Easter April 4 . ME. Trust Fund Contribution 2 Sulte # 133 Acces to Fines T. HAYER WHITE SUIVERS Cry & 51310 CALA SINCE \$138.75 Supplemental 13 Tarpon Springs Tay Exercise Chaters 28 Fee troi Requirers ■ This corporation has allowly for interrupting our circles © 197-0-12.

Florida Stantins □ 197- 12.25in. Country 2434689-4841 25 USA 29 9. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent 10. Name and Address of New Registered Agent Joseph D. Sprowls -BABCOCK; ROBERT A: 82 Dates Albress P.O. Box Namer & NA. Aconstant c/o Roliday Isles Prop. Mgt, Inc HOLIDAY ISLES PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. -7650-ULMENTON-ROAD, GTE. - ₽1-40347 US 19 North Suite # 113 <del>-LA960-FL - 94641 -</del>-Tarpon Springs FL 34689 IUSA

11. Hyperatore cromore of Section (c) USC matter, 1555 of Section (ii) USC and 017, 1556, from 55 must, the cross consideration of anti-front control production of the control of the con S Ze Con 56 50.50 C:y OFFICERS AND OFFICERS CHARLE NO DESCRIPTION AND CHARLEST NAME OF THE PARTY OF T 12. 11150 1.1.1733 SŃITH, RAY 10413 RAVINES DR. 17544 24-24 DEFFE 134/614.72 MEW PORT RICHEY FL HOR STOP 1401-5576 7 1 71731 RUSHFORD, JOHN 7701 ROCKVILLE CT. 2.3 10455 23409456 23860150 NEW PORT RICHEY FL 24000 3220 11311 111771 BATHORY, DAH 10722 LA QUINTA CT. NEW PORT RICHEY FL 1 47 1 3 33406553 NACES OF TH 3 4 (00) 1-54 (23) 4 1 Telt E 1 1 33.4 GOTSCALL, LESTER 4.7304.3 7700 ROCKVILLE CT. 4.14(6)(6)(2) A YEAR OF THE NEW PORT RICHEY FL 14/00/100 (31:32) 43000 12.15 52704 2 7 7 11 4. 2.45 SMITH, 1ED 10734 F1DOLESTICKS CT. SIZACKAR (VI 1. 145 15 15 NEW PORT RICHEY FL SECTIVE STATE 1 41971 ST 21 et 1 ('0 ) 1.775 BAGIN, HARRY 10722 LA QUINTA CT. NEW PORT RICHEY FL کيليوا ۾ ۾ COMPESSI 13416163 4.4. Construction of the American State of the Construction of the # 1, the provide the control of the provide the control of the con SIGNATURE Payment resident and application ter hantenalization

President

1(813) B45-0825

#### Fite Now. Fiting Fee after May 1 is \$225.00

FLOADA DEPARIMENT OF STATE AND CORPORATION ≨n Sn¥t · FILED ANNUAL REPORT Secretary of State CHASION OF CONFICHATIONS 1993 93 HAY - 1 AH (1: 53 1. Name a coloning Assess of Corporation: DOCUMENT # N08282 SECRETURY OF STATE TALL PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC. 'TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA -7850- ULMERTON-RD-STE-1 E 12800 Pt 34841-4057 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 3. Date incorporated or Qualified Ja. Date of Last Report 02/21/1992 03/21/1985 If also receiving authorisis is reported in any way, are a recogn incurred information and other distriction in Block 2. Alk And For 4. I U Number ANNUAL REPORT \$41.25 - \$136.75 CORPORATION SUPPLEMENTAL FEE FILDER FEE Hot Acceptain 592722574 MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO DEPARTMENT OF STATE \$8.75 An every \$200.00 5. Corticute of Status Descript Za. Principle FVIol of Business Come to be to be to 10347 U.S. 19 North \$5.00 May Be Ciocum Campum Francho Suste, Apr. 1, occ. Service All M. PAC Truck Fund Contribution Added to Fees 77 Suite # 133 7. PERSONE WEN INS SOTICION \$138.75 Supplemental Cety & State Tax Emityx State Fine Not Required Tarpon Springs 4. The corporation has lability for interrobly tax under S. 1978.9. CUCTY 20 . Dien Dien Florita Statutes 23 1689 ARA1 25 USA 9. Name and Address of Current Registered Apent 29 10. Hame and Address of New Registered Agent Joseph D. Sprowls Street Address (P.O. Box Namere is that Acceptable) BABEOCK, ROBERT A: c/o Holiday Isles Prop. Mgt, Inc HOLIDAY ISLES PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. -7850 ULMENTON HOAD, STE. #1 81 40347 US 19 North Suite # 113 LARGO-FL S4541 Tarpon Springs FL 84689 USA

11. That to the persons of Secure 101, 1508 of Secure 101, 1508 and 611, 1502 and 611, 1502 than Secure 101, 1508 of Secure 101, 1508 of Secure 101, 1502 and 611, 1502 than Secure 101, 1508 of Secure 101, 1502 and 611, 1502 than Secure 101, 1503 of Secure 101, 1502 and 611, 1502 than Secure 101, 1503 of Secure 101, 80 Curry 83 Zu Coon CHICEIS AND DIECTORS OF WAS Wals Naturation 13. a a Link P/D SMITH, RAY 10413 RAVINES DR. 3 3 3 3 5 L. ACCIDENS \* + A \* + 55 KEW PORT RICHEY FL 14 COV-Sc 753 21 BTLE STRANCE RÚSHFORD, JOHN 7701 ROCKVILLE CT. STATISTICS NEW PORT RICHEY FL PLOTY ST AT di mil BATHORY, DAN 10722 LA QUINTA GT. C 4270 705 NEW PORT RICHEY FL Jaiarr St 20 43 11714 4.7 2445.0 GOTSCALL, LESTER 1700 ROCKVILLE CT. 475,000 438043 C-127-555 NEW PORT RICHEY FL LACTY ST.75 A 1 2 51 70 521344 SWITH, TED SJAUSS 10734 FIDOLESTICKS CT. 1.044.155 NEW PORT RICHEY FL SECTIVIST IP 3.707.6 62 KALE BAGIN, HARRY 10722 LA QUINTA CT. 69A00003 NEW PORT RICHEY FL They are the resolution of the mound receive such amount from a fine was security during separate stable the the mound of the separate of the fine of the contract of the cont SIGNATURE Dinie beganienter Canterousereastrum (do 845-0825 (813)President Ray Smith

"APPROVED.

APPROVED AND FILED. M. NEFORE 24 HAY -1 PH 2: 03 DOCUMENT # AL SECHILLARY OF STATE Tall Pines Community Association, Inc. N08292 Control of the second s 40347 to 19 North, #113 40347 US 19 N., 113 Tarpon Springs, FL Tarron Springs, FL 34689-4841 34689-4841 3. Outs revisited of Chinaco | 36, Dies of Later 59-2722574 Y. Gereran Durice from \$10975 55.00 May 84 & Propresentation, to degrade and the property of the pro-8. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent 10. Name and Address of New Registered Agent Sprowls, Joseph D. C/O Holiday Islas Property Management 40577 US 19 North, #113 Turpon Springs, FL 34689-4841 Saith, Theodore 125.02 10734 Fiddlesticks Court 3.540 9559. New Port Richey, FL 34654. Lonsway, Beverley 10826 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FL 3/65/ Bathory, Zoltan 10726 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey FL 34654 Shipley, Eather 7638 Rockville Ct New Port Richey, EL Sprentall, Robert 10920 Brookhaven Dr New-Port-Richey-FL-346 Beacham, Walter 8625 Muttentown Rd New Port Richey, The

Tail Pines Community Assoc., Inc. 59-2722574
Additional Director's

D
Kraska, Frank
10811 Brookhaven Dr
New Port Richey, FL 34654 D

Kraska, Frank

10811 Brookhaven Dr

New Port Richey, FL 34654

D

Perveiler, Rosemary

10815 Chenequa Drive

New Port Richey, FL 34654

Bagin, Marry

10722 La Quinta Dr

New Port Richey, FL 34654

ニー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・		ologisk i Sirst (od fotbol). Singt financija	1	8.34
TOTAL PROPERTY OF SERVICE	randaria.	n ay nama	, 	
1995	All the second second	and a supplement the		177.20
OCUMENT # NO82	92 (7)		95 #	PH 12:03
COMENTAL A MOS	3c (1)			THE 03
TALL PINES COMMUNITY ASSO	OCIATION, INC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEC	PETANTI
			; MULA	MSSEE, FLOTION
The state of the s	Mility Arkesta		ESO FROT VARITE RA	
CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	40347 US 19 NORTH	· '	1. Data represented of Quiched 1	
ite 133 Arpon Spiongs fl 34889-4441	STE. 133 Tarpon springs f	L 3468 <del>3 484</del> 1	00/21/1985	05/01/1994
: .	U3		59-2722574	Attention 1 to the con-
Steel Law Plants Co. STHORT	28. Marny Abbross	, ,	5. Conticula of States Desired	\$8.75 Additions
127 - 2475, Aga 4 Aga 5	26 Seria, Col. 8, otc.		6. Election Convenient Francisco	\$5.00 Mg, fig.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	······	Trust Fund Contributor	Added to Feet
, u.s. (1996)	C.N. 5 State		7. Noverola well-US 501(cX3) Tax Example States	\$68.75 Supplement Fee Not Required
Contr	- Zp	Ciuta	8. The corporation has babilly for sub-	eighe fax under S. 1999/17
9 Name and Address of Co.	(29)	[30]	Figure Statistics Yes  10. Harme and Address of New Reg	[] ris
2 CAND BILL AGENTS OF CC	the section of the se	al Nam	the same and the same and a same con-	
SPROWLS, JOSEPH D.		82 জনতা ২ক	Sour (P.O. Box Nazebox to Nax Acceptable)	
C/O HOUGAY ISLES PROP. MGT., IN	C. ·	C/O	.Premiere Managemer	ıt
40347 US 19 NORTH STE, 113 TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689	•	·		
	वस्य क्रिकेट विकास विकास आ रिकाम इस्तारिका कर्म क्रिकेट विकास कर्मिक विकास	unites, the state (threat ozer) action to the propulation of the propu	on scenific this withwave to the purpose of energy accept the person	FL 05 Zp Co.
Transcore of the second contract of Section and the second contract of the second contract	PECCULOR TOWN FROM SO FOR THE SECOND	states, the good representation of the companion of the c	ADDITIONS CHARGES TO CHICA	HE SEED DOUGHTS
Traction P	pland	uniles, the given extract even the companies of the compa	D PERIOD OF ESTABLISHED HIP	HE SEED DOUGHTS
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDOLESTICKS CO	NO DIRECTORS	states the growth was compared to the compared	Decironal exercision of the bipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct	Seed cranging to the constraint of the constrain
OFFERS  SMITH, THEODORE  10734 FIDOLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL	NO DIRECTORS	States, the source representation to the source for a companion of the companion of the source for a companion of the source f	D PERIOD OF ESTABLISHED HIP	PL   ged discounts to the land of the land
SMITH, THEODORE  10734 FIDOLESTICKS CO NEW PORT RICHEY FL	NO DIRECTORS	States, the source representation to the properties of the source for the source	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL	Seed cranging to the constraint of the constrain
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO NEW PORT RICHEY FL VP LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA OUNTA DRIVE	NO DIRECTORS	Southern the source representation of the company o	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Cuinta Dr	ged dispersion in the second of the second o
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL VP LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA QUINTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL	NO DIRECTORS	Southern the source representation of the company o	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Cuinta Dr	ged dispersion in the second of the second o
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO NEW PORT RICHEY FL VP LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA OUNTA DRIVE	NO DIRECTORS	STATES OF THE ST	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly	ged dispersion in the second of the second o
CATACOS  P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL VP LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA QUINTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL S ZOLTON, BATHORY 10728 LA QUINTA DRIVE	NO DIRECTORS	STATE	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI	ged dispersion in the second of the second o
SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDOLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL VP LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA OUBITA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL S ZOLTON, BATHORY	NO DIRECTORS	STATES THE STATES OF THE STATE	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI	34654
SMITH, THEOLOGIC  SMITH, THEOLOGIC  10734 FIDOLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL  VP  LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL  S  ZOLTON, BATHORY 10729 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL  O SPRENTALL, ROBERT	URT .	STATES OF STATES	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI	34654
SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL 10826 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL S ZOLTON, BATHORY 10729 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL O SPRENTALL, ROBERT 10920 BROOKHAVEN DRI	URT .	STACK THE SOUR ENTER CONTROL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI	34654
SMITH, THEOLOGIC  SMITH, THEOLOGIC  10734 FIDOLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL  VP  LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL  S  ZOLTON, BATHORY 10729 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL  O SPRENTALL, ROBERT	URT .	STATES OF STATES	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI Bathory, Zoltan	34654
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDOLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL 10826 LA QUINTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL S ZOLTON, BATHORY 10729 LA OURITA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL D SPRENTALL, ROBERT 10920 BROOKHAVEN DRI NEW PORT RICHEY FL D BEACHAM, WALTER	VIED DIRECTIONS  URIT	STACK THE SOUR EVENUE CONTENTS OF THE STACK TO STACK THE	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI Bathory, Zoltan	34654    1000   170
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDOLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL UP 10826 LA QUINTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL S ZOLTON, BATHORY 10729 LA OURITA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL O SPRENTALL, ROBERT 10920 BROOKHAVEN DRI NEW PORT RICHEY FL O BEACHAM, WALTER 8625 MUITTONTOWN RO	VIED DIRECTIONS  URIT	STAGE THE STAGE EVEN CONTROL C	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI Bathory, Zoltan	34654    1000   170
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL VP LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA QUINTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL S ZOLTON, BATHORY 10729 LA OURITA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL D SPRENTALL, ROBERT 10920 BROOKHAVEN DRI NEW PORT RICHEY FL D BEACHAM, WALTER 8625 MUTTONTOWN ROA NEW PORT RICHEY FL D O D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	VIED DIRECTIONS  URIT	STATE  ST	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI Bathory, Zoltan  Nagy, Dale 10312 Pine Needles	34654  Joseph Jo
SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL VP LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL S ZOLTON, BATHORY 10729 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL D SPRENTALL, ROBERT 10920 BROOKHAVEN DRI NEW PORT RICHEY FL D BEACHAM, WALTER 8625 JRUTTONTOWN ROA NEW PORT RICHEY FL D KRASKA, FRANK	VE NO	STAGE  ST	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI Bathory, Zoltan  Nagy, Dale 10312 Pine Needles	34654  34654  10000 170
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL VP LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA QUINTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL S ZOLTON, BATHORY 10729 LA OURITA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL D SPRENTALL, ROBERT 10920 BROOKHAVEN DRI NEW PORT RICHEY FL D BEACHAM, WALTER 8625 INJITIONTOWN ROA NEW PORT RICHEY FL D O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	VE NO	STAGE  ST	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI Bathory, Zoltan  Nagy, Dale 10312 Pine Needles	34654  34654  10000 170
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL 10826 LA QUINTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL 20LTON, BATHORY 10729 LA QUINTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL 0 SPRENTALL, ROBERT 10920 BROOKHAVEN DRI NEW PORT RICHEY FL 0 BEACHAM, WALTER 8625 MUITONTOWN ROA NEW PORT RICHEY FL 0 KRASKA, FRANK 10811 BROOKHAVEN DRI NEW PORT RICHEY FL	VE  VE  O  O  VE  O  O  O  VE  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O	START WARREST TO START S	hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI Bathory, Zoltan  D Nagy, Dale 10312 Pine Needles New Port Richey, FI	34654  34654  1020 17
P SMITH, THEODORE 10734 FIDDLESTICKS CO- NEW PORT RICHEY FL VP LONSWAY, BEVERLEY 10826 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL S ZOLTON, BATHORY 10729 LA OUNTA DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL D SPRENTALL, ROBERT 10920 BROOKHAVEN DRI NEW PORT RICHEY FL D BEACHAM, WALTER 8625 MUTTONTOWN RO NEW PORT RICHEY FL D KRASKA, FRANK 10811 BROOKHAVEN OR NEW PORT RICHEY FL	VE  VE  O  O  VE  O  O  O  VE  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O	STATES   hipley, Esther 638 Rockville Ct ew Port Richey, FL P Lonsway, Beverly 10862 La Quinta Dr New Port Richey, FI Bathory, Zoltan  D Nagy, Dale 10312 Pine Needles New Port Richey, FI	34654  34654  34654  34654	

#### Tall Pines Community Association

Document # N08292

PEI # 59-2722574

Perveiler, Rosemary 10815 Chenequa Court New Port Richey, FL 34654

Berlin, Irene 7510 Oakmont Lane New Port Richey, FL 34654

Gul otta, Vincent 7226 Baltusrol Dr New Port Richey, FL 34654